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Feedback Analysis 2021-22

Effectiveness of Teaching Learning Process, administration, library,
Sports facilities, etc. was evaluated using feedback obtained from different
stakeholders. Online structured feedback is collected from Students, Alumni and
employers through Google form, while Teachers feedback is collected through
college website. The feedback is based on five point scale. After analyzing the
feedback, necessary actions are taken. It serves as an important source of
information for development and enhancement of the institution.

About curriculum

The curriculum is well structured and systematic and reflecting predefined
outcomes. 94% students and 98% teachers are agreeing with the same, while
81% employers agree that course work is helpful for workplace and 88% alumni
gave excellent / very good rating in relation to their current job / occupation and
the courses that they have learnt in the college. Enough teaching materials and
teaching aids to teach curriculum is available has opined by 91% students,
alumni and teachers are satisfied with that. More than 94% students are satisfied
with the fact that adequate knowledge was gained during course of study.

More than 93% students and 86 % teachers are satisfied that the designed
curriculum helps to obtain employment and creates an interest to pursue post
graduation/Research. The teachers are advised to cater professional knowledge
in curriculum so that it will be helpful in job seeking process.

About library
The prescribed books and periodicals are available in the library in
sufficient numbers; 96% students and all teachers agree with the same. The
Librarian is advised to make available the books as per the requirement. 92%
stakeholders are satisfied with the work of book cataloguing and issuing



procedure in the library. More than 80% students , 90 %teachers are satisfied
with the Furnishings, Spaciousness and cleanliness of Classrooms, Laboratories
and Library.

About Teachers
Teachers were sincere, punctual and well prepared in delivering lectures and
conducting practical; 95% students and alumni are agree with the same. More
than 90% students and alumni reported that modern teaching aids such as
YouTube videos (NPTEL lectures etc.), Google Classroom, Power Point
Presentations, etc. were used by the teachers. All the teachers are advised to cope
up with ICT technology. More than 95% teachers have periodically assessed
students by conducting various modes of assessments. In case of lacunas in
assessment the HODs are informed accordingly. About 95% students and
alumni agreed that teacher’s attitude towards the students was friendly, helpful
and motivating; assists to participate in co- curricular and extracurricular
activities. Almost all students agreed that Curriculum not only helps to obtain
employment opportunities but also creates an interest to pursue post
graduation/Research.

About College Administration

Majority students responded positively regarding the work of NCC, NSS,
Examination, Career Guidance, Competitive Examination and Placement Cells.
According to 75% students and alumni, well-furnished spacious laboratories and
classrooms are available with good internet facility. More than 79% students and
alumni are satisfied with the financial support by the college for co-curricular
and extra-curricular activities. More than 85 % students and alumni are satisfied
Facilities such as Internet, clean and sufficient drinking water, clean toilets and
washroom, well equipped gymkhana . Nearly, 86% students are satisfied with
the amenities provided for the differently abled students. About 87% of students
satisfies with overall Academic ambience and the performance of the college

Sr. Details of feedbacks
No.
1 Students Feedback
2 Teachers Feedback
3 Alumni Feedback
4 Employees Feedback
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1) Admission procedure implemented by the college - (ﬂ%’lﬁ%ﬂﬂmﬂﬁ% |_|:| Copy
Tqel SITUTRT Wa=T UishaT-)

1,447 responses

@ Excellent (IPY)

) ® Good (T
42.4% © Fair (&)
@ Poor (TE2)
2) Furnishings, Spaciousness and cleanliness of Classrooms, I_D Copy

Laboratories and Library- (a7 @ieardl, TaNTRITG <, FUTAaT, gRrwsTaTl,
URRAdT d Td=ddI )

1,447 responses

@ Excellent (SPY)
@ Good (TiTei)

© Fair (SX)

@ Poor (TTE2)

3) Curriculum is well designed, systematic and reflecting predefined I_D Copy
outcomes. (3MATIHH ITH THR fSHZT Hardr, TgaiR ffor gd-uRHifd
(predefined) GRUMH (outcomes) Ufafsfad HIUMRT 3118 )

1,447 responses

@ Strongly Agree (IIUWW)
@ Agree (I8Hd)
@ Disagree (3gHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (qoTIor
SHGHd )

N
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4) Teachers are sincere, punctual and well prepared while delivering I_D Copy

lectures and conducting practicals. (ﬁrwm@ﬁ%mmacﬁ%w
AT HRUATd THIUd, =R ST qdaarid 3ed)

1,447 responses

@ Strongly Agree (WW)
@ Agree (UgHd)
@ Disagree (3UgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (qpfqﬁr
SHTGH )

5) Modern teaching aids such as You_tube Videos (NPTEL Lectures etc), IO copy
Google Classroom, Power Point Presentations, web-resources, etc. are

used by the Teachers. (g &Jd fgfgsfl, (TTUEUd da= 3.), T

FATGEH, UlaR Ul USfcRM, da-RUiy 3. IR 3yfHas Riefor ggratan

JUINT & dHRdra)

1,447 responses
@ Strongly Agree ( JUIT0! T8 )
@ Agree (¥gHd)
@ Disagree (3UgHd)
‘ @ Strongly Disagree (oo
SIEHd )

6) The prescribed books, periodicals( magazines and journals ) and I8 copy
newspapers are easily available in library. (‘J[Wﬁ%ﬁw
Fraaeferes (@R Sfor S-e) 3for gda TS Ies Suasy 31Rd.)

1,447 responses

@ Strongly Agree (WW)
@ Agree (98Hd)
@ Disagree (3UgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (JUTUY
SIHGHd )
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7) Teachers periodically assess students by conducting various modes of I_D Copy
assessments (Home assignments, unit test etc.). (ﬁ[&'@ Jada! fafay
i+ (TTEUTS, e ¢Xc) ST der [daraid Teid- Hdld.)

1,447 responses

@ Strongly Agree ({Uﬁﬁm)
@ Agree (UgHd)
@ Disagree (3UgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (qoTIor
SHEHd )

8) Enough time was allotted for teaching and learning the Curriculum. ID Copy

(3TTIehH R auardl o1 R uarardt geam des feel Tia.)

1,447 responses

@ Strongly Agree (IIUWEETIH)
@ Agree (UgHd)
@ Disagree (3{HgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (oo
SHAgHd )

9) Teachers complete the curriculum on time and also motivate for co- I_D Copy
curricular and extra-curricular activities. (FR1&/d® daR 3 h ‘{Uf
AT 0T HE-3NATH Y SO AR SUHHNTS! UG hRdldl.)

1,447 responses

@ Strongly Agree (WW)
@ Agree (I8Hd)
@ Disagree (3gHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (qoTIor
SHGHd )

(N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1zJkEFHDrbdpbNgvbHqodi8 AH3-wO027p1BI8S7valR4/viewanalytics 9/19
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10) Adequate knowledge was gained during your course of study. (=1 I8 copy
SUTTEREIT YR 1 U T

1,447 responses

@ Strongly Agree (IIUTEIT?[W)
@ Agree (UgHd)
@ Disagree (3gHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (g;ﬂfqr?r
SIUGHd )

11) Curriculum helps to obtain employment opportunities (I¥THIHH I8 copy
HRIRA el TR B Ua Had Hdl.)

1,447 responses

@ Strongly Agree (WW)
@ Agree (UgHd)
@ Disagree (3{TgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (oot
SHUgHd )

12) Curriculum creates an interest to pursue post graduation/Research |_|:| Copy

(3NTTHH BT UG TR R / TN 3Has fAHfur HRuar Iuged 31g.)

1,447 responses

@ Strongly Agree (WW)
@ Agree (9gHd)
@ Disagree (3HgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (ool
SIUGHd )

BN
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13) Career Oriented Courses / Value added courses are taught. (Wﬁé{?\’ﬁ I_D Copy
TSt a geanfaf¥d snarishd Ridac Sirdrd.)

1,447 responses

@ Strongly Agree ( {quﬁﬂ%'ﬁlﬁ )

@ Agree (UgHd)

@ Disagree (3gHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (g;ﬂfqr?r
SIEHd )

14) Guidance for competitive examination, career and placement is |_|:| Copy

satisfactory- (TqUT TRI&, HRIR T B [ATIH AN TGRS JHIYMT
3{T8Id.)

1,447 responses

@ Strongly Agree ( o0 JgHd )

@ Agree (¥gHd)

@ Disagree (3{HgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (oot
SGH )

15) Industrial visit, Study Tour, internships, workshop, training programs I_D Copy

etc. are organized.- (3NN He, AT Tgd, STHIRIY, HIALITeT, UTR&r
PHIIHH 3 AT Bl ST, )

1,447 responses

@ Strongly Agree (IIUWW)
@ Agree (98Hd)
@ Disagree (3UgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (qoTor
SIHGHd )

BN
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16) Teacher's attitude towards the students is friendly, helpful and I8 copy

motivating. (femeaffaw Rremsi=h geit Ayl Sugea 3nfdr IR 2mR)

1,447 responses

@ Strongly Agree ( IIUTEI@[ HgHd )

@ Agree (UgHd)
@ Disagree (3UgHd)
@ Strongly Disagree (g;ﬂfqr?r
) s
17) Amenities for differently abled students- (RIS U I8 copy

faemafardt gfaem)

1,447 responses
@ Excellent (SPY)
@ Good (TTe)
© Fair (&)
@ Poor (d130)
- |

18) Notification and guidelines regarding various schemes such as |_|:| Copy
scholarships, free-ships etc.- are displayed. (ﬁm?ﬁr, ! fRrew gard fafay
Frorifaeed SifergemT Sfor Arfexies T fiyesdrd.)

1,447 responses

@ Excellent (3PY)
@ Good (T

© Fair (&)

@ Poor (dA7E0)

BN
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19) Examination process is transparent and examinations are smoothly I_D Copy

organised. (TE&MT UfohaT URERI® SR URT&T YR&BIAUUI UR UrsedT Sdrd.)

1,447 responses

@ Strongly Agree ( JUIT0! T8 )

@ Agree (UgHd)

@ Disagree (3{¥gHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (qpfqﬁr
SBH )

20) Facilities such as Internet, clean and sufficient drinking water, clean I_D Copy
toilets and washroom, well equipped gymkhana are satisfactory. gexc,

T3 ST R v urofl, W <irarerd Sfir arReH, Jeo foraarT a1
gfaer GHUSHRS 384

1,447 responses

@ Strongly Agree ( oI JgHd )
@ Agree (JgHd)
@ Disagree (3{HgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (U;quﬁ
SHAgHd )

21) Overall Academic ambience and the performance of the college ( I_D Copy

THU Q&I aTaTaRuT AT HETfaererars SHfs.)

1,447 responses

@ Excellent (3PY)
@ Good (e

© Fair (&)

@ Poor (T1EC)

BN

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1zJkEFHDrbdpbNgvbHqodi8 AH3-wO027p1BI8S7valR4/viewanalytics

13/19



717/23, 11:33 AM Student Feedback Form (2021-22) faemeaf-it «Rragran i wid (efors a8 2032-33)

Suggestion if any (3R ®Ta! LI 3ITH)

1,447 responses

No

No
Nothing
Yes
Good
Nothing
Ok

no

No suggestions

No

No suggestions
Good

Nahi

No any suggestions

No.

Yes
No comments

Noo

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1zJkEFHDrbdpbNgvbHqodi8 AH3-wO027p1BI8S7valR4/viewanalytics 14/19
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1
No suggestion
Excellent

No any suggestion
On

Overall good

b

Kahi nahi

PHIE! ATe!

Very good college

None

Good college

Traditional day celebration

Hi

Everything is good
Over all good

No any

No any suggestions
All good

Good service

ERKI

Ni
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Good college

PTel el

All is well

Bl

No suggestion
No question
Yas

No.

good

All ok

NA

Nice

BIEIO! ATe!

Cleaning washroom

Dosent need any more just make addmission process easy
Want water facility in our college

Want water facility in our collage .

Want water facility

Never

Pinyacha panyachi soya
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Many books are not available
Nhi

As i am cs executive students my bcom?1 first paper was missed so | request to let me and
also my friend to give that paper again on 26 only. It's my request cause | asked 1 of the sir at
first he said yes and know he says that in meeting it is not allowed. But you didn't respect the
icsi that's what | think it is also a national exams so please let us appear that exams again
without charging extra fees J\

This collage is a best
This college is best
overall good

All service is good
overall good

This college is best
Oral good

Aall goods services
A

Excellent collage (glad to have a part of such collage)
Over all is good
Good serves

No any suggestions
Overall

Over oll good

This collage is best
Not it
EHIGRSERIEIGH

No any

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1zJkEFHDrbdpbNgvbHqodi8 AH3-wO027p1BI8S7valR4/viewanalytics
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No suggestion because all activity or performance is very good
ERIK]]
Need to change time

I A ATEId, JATATS! dTeR SHUATRITST ST 78], study room Tg.

TSt parking nahi te karave

Hicormed fafqy Wyl smarer Fat STd SfoT auTid s A T al Bt odt aTTe! el ¥ H
3

Nevar
Nice collage
Improvment in teaching sillybus

A

370 more responses are hidden
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A) Feedback from Teachers about Curriculum Design and
Implementation
Responses Q1 Q.2 Q.3 Q4 Q.5 Q.6 Q.7 Q.8 Q.9 Q.10

Strongly

Agree 16 15 18 14 0 12 12 15 15 14

Agree 28 30 24 27 25 30 30 24 27 28

Undecided 1 0 3 4 15 2 2 4 2 2

Disagree 0 0 0 0 5 1 1 2 1 1

Strongly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Disagree

( Label: Table showing details of number to each responses per questions)




[ DETAILS OF THE QUESTIONWISE RESPONSES ]

Q.1 Curriculum is well structured and systematic

2%

B Strongly Agree
W Agree

M Undecided

B Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Q.2 Outcomes of Curriculum are well defined

B Strongly Agree
H Agree

1 Undecided

M Disagree

W Strongly Disagree

Q.3 Curriculum contents give emphasis to thinking

B Strongly Agree
H Agree

# Undecided

M Disagree

m Strongly Disagree




Q.4 Enough time was allotted for teaching the Curriculum

m Strongly Agree
W Agree

M Undecided

B Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Q.5 There are enough teaching materials and teaching aids to teach
Curriculum

B Strongly Agree
H Agree

1 Undecided

M Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Q.6 There is enough time for student to grasp the Curriculum

2%

B Strongly Agree
W Agree

# Undecided

M Disagree

W Strongly Disagree




Q.7 Designed Curriculum creates an interest to follow post
graduation/Research activities in students

4% 2%

B Strongly Agree
W Agree

# Undecided

B Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Q.8 Curriculum helps to obtain opportunities in employment, business
for students

B Strongly Agree
H Agree

1 Undecided

M Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Q. 9 Career Oriented Courses/Value added courses are taught in
addition to conventional curriculum

5% 2%

B Strongly Agree
B Agree

1 Undecided

B Disagree

M Strongly Disagree




Q.10 The curriculum of Career Oriented Courses/Value added courses are
well structured and systematic and helpful for students

5% 2%

B Strongly Agree

B Agree
Undecided

B Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

/Regort: As per the above responses, 36 % teachers are strongly agree, whileQ

teachers are agree that curriculum is well structured, systematic along with well defined
Outcomes. To the statement “Curriculum contents emphasis to thinking”, 40% are
strongly agree and 53 % are agree. About 90% of teachers are agree/strongly agree that
enough time along with enough teaching materials and teaching aids was available for
teaching the Curriculum. About 94% of teachers are agree, strongly agree that Designed
Curriculum creates an interest to follow post graduation/Research activities in students.
Almost all teachers are agree/strongly agree that curriculum creates opportunities in
employment, business for students. Also all are agree that Career Oriented Courses/Value
added courses conducted in addition to conventional curriculum are well structured,
systematic and helpful for students.

o /




B) Feedback from Teachers about Library

Response Q.11 Q.12 Q.13 Q.14 Q.15 Q.16
Strongly 15 16 13 17 12 20
Agree
Agree 29 26 25 28 25 29
Disagree 0 1 0 0 0 0
Strongly 0 0 0 0 0 0
Disagree

( Label: Table showing details of number to each responses per questions)

-

.

~

Report: As per the following question wise teachers responses, 33% teachers are strongly
agree, while 67 % teachers are agree with availability of sufficient number of books in
library. Almost all teachers are satisfied with cataloguing of books, access to educational
resources and well numbers of Periodicals, Books, Magazines, and Journals. Almost all
teachers are agreeing/ strongly agreeing that availability of good furnished spacious
reading room and procedure of books issue. J




[ DETAILS OF THE QUESTIONWISE RESPONSES }

Q.11 The prescribed books are available in the library in sufficient
numbers

B Strongly Agree
W Agree

1 Undecided

M Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Q.12 Cataloguing of books in the library is satisfactory

B Strongly Agree
H Agree

® Undecided

M Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Q13 Library has online educational resources and are made accessible
to us

2%

W Strongly Agree
H Agree

M Undecided

M Disagree

m Strongly Disagree




Q. 14 Periodicals, Books, Magazines, and Journals are well in numbers

B Strongly Agree
W Agree

1 Undecided

M Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Q.15 Good furnished spacious Reading room is available in the library

2%

H Strongly Agree
W Agree

M Undecided

B Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Q.16 The Issuing procedure of Books in the Library is satisfactory

B Strongly Agree
H Agree

M Undecided

M Disagree

W Strongly Disagree




C) Feedback from Teachers about College Administration

Response | Q.17 | Q.18 | Q.20 [ Q. 21 | Q.22 | Q.23 | Q.24 | Q.25 | Q.26 | Q.27 | Q.28 | Q.29
Excellent 21 15 15 14 15 13 14 11 11 11 20 7
Good 21 23 26 21 25 25 27 28 21 22 22 29
Poor 0 2 1 2 1 1 0 0 7 5 0 4
Very Poor 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0
Response | Q.30 | Q.31 | Q.32 | Q.33 | Q.34 | Q.35 | Q.36 | Q.37 | Q.38 | Q.39 | Q.40
Excellent 12 18 12 10 22 20 16 24 28 29 16
Good 26 25 29 27 23 21 23 20 17 16 24
Poor 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
very 3 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1
Poor
[ DETAILS OF THE QUESTIONWISE RESPONSES]
Que.17 Admission procedure to be implemented by the college
M Excellent
B Good
W Fair
B Poor

M Very Poor




Que.18 Cooperativeness and helpfulness of office staff

M Excellent
H Good

W Fair

W Poor

m Very Poor

Que.20 Notification and guidelines regarding various schemes

2%

M Excellent
B Good

o Fair

B Poor

m Very Poor

Que.21 Financial support from College to attend research workshops/
conferences

2%

M Excellent
B Good

o Fair

B Poor

W Very Poor




Que.22 Record Maintenance of service book/ P.F.slip/salary slip etc

2%

M Excellent
B Good

W Fair

W Poor

m Very Poor

Que . 23. ICT facility( LCD, internet, google classroom) in the college

2% 2%

M Excellent
H Good
 Fair

W Poor

m Very Poor

Que. 24 Furnishings and Spaciousness of Classrooms/Laboratorie.

M Excellent
B Good

W Fair

B Poor

W Very Poor




Que. 25 Cleanliness in the classrooms, Laboratories

M Excellent
H Good
 Fair

W Poor

m Very Poor

Que. 26 Cleanless in the Toilets/ Washrooms

2%

M Excellent
H Good
 Fair

W Poor

m Very Poor

Que. 27 Clean and safe Drinking water facility

M Excellent
B Good

W Fair

M Poor

m Very Poor




Que. 28 Staff room facility

M Excellent
H Good
 Fair

W Poor

m Very Poor

Que. 29 Ground facility for outdoor games

M Excellent
H Good

™ Fair

W Poor

m Very Poor

Que. 30 Sufficient Sport material in Gymkhana

M Excellent
H Good

o Fair

M Poor

m Very Poor




Que. 31 Financial support given to needy students(Student Aid Fund)

M Excellent
H Good

W Fair

W Poor

m Very Poor

Que. 32 Financial support for co-curricular and extracurricular activities

2%

M Excellent
H Good

W Fair

W Poor

m Very Poor

Que. 33 Amenities for physically challenged students

M Excellent
H Good

W Fair

H Poor

m Very Poor




Que. 34 Support for Music/Drama/ Literary/Fine arts activities

B Excellent
H Good

W Fair

m Poor

m Very Poor

Que. 35 Guidance for Competitive Examination /Career Guidance
facility

2%

M Excellent
H Good

™ Fair

B Poor

m Very Poor

Que. 36 Work of Placement Cell

2%

M Excellent
B Good

W Fair

M Poor

m Very Poor




Que. 37 Work of Examination Department

2%

M Excellent
H Good

W Fair

W Poor

m Very Poor

Que. 38 NCC department work

M Excellent
B Good

o Fair

H Poor

m Very Poor

Que. 39 NSS department work

M Excellent
B Good

W Fair

M Poor

m Very Poor




Que. 40 MoU and External linkages(Industrial
visit, internships, training programs etc)

2% 2%

7%
M Excellent

H Good
Fair
M Poor

m Very Poor

ﬂgort: More than 90% teachers agreeing that college has excellent/ good contribution related
to Admission process , Notification and guidelines regarding various schemes, Furnishings and
Spaciousness of Classrooms/Laboratories, Staff room facility, financial support given to needy
student and for co-curricular and extracurricular activities, support for Music/Drama/
Literary/Fine arts activities, Career Guidance facility, work of examination, NCC and NSS
department. Between 80-90% of teachers agree that college has excellent /good contribution
in cooperativeness of office staff, Maintenance of record, signing MoU, work of placement
cell, , Ground facility for outdoor game, Sufficient sports material Amenities for physically
challenged students. Between 70-80% of teachers agrees that college has excellent/ good work
in case of ground facility for outdoor game, clean and safe drinking water facility, clean
toilets/washrooms, classrooms and Laboratories, ICT facility, financial support from college to
attend research workshops/conferences.
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Name of the Institute / Employer

71 responses

Cattering

Mindtree

Ichalkaraniji

,shirdhon shivaji maharaj chowk shirdhon
R.A.INVESTMENT SERVICES PVT LTD

DKASC ICH

Archana Jadhav

DKASC Collge ,Ichalkaraniji

Axis bank Itd

Aman Mubarak Mulla

Savasadan health plus .ichalkaranji

DXC Technologies

Snehal academy, rui

Ambit Software pvt Itd Pune

Shri motar training school sangli naka

Yamuna Surgical,Maternity and Hospital,Ichalkaranji
Dattajirao Kadam Arts Science and Commerce College Ichalkaranji
Sais Financial

Photographer

Ambabai catters

Motake milk and milk products

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1pwSgDimKLpU_QFJgtdnFvNgzhQApvta8_z-h4u3xUhU/viewanalytics 2/23
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ASC college

Eloguent info services pvt Itd
Tahirhusen usmangani zare
Maharashtra Homeguard

WILDLIFE LUXURIES INDIA PVT

HDFC BANK LTD

Pragati automation pvt Itd

Shradha School

Omkar Kamble

Samagr garment

D.K.A.S.C College, Ichalkaraniji

Rainbow public school Shirdhon
Jayavantrao Mahavidyalaya Ichalkaraniji
Reliance

QualityKiosk technologies Pvt Ltd

TATA Consultancy Services

Mankind pharmacitical pvt Itd

WNS Global service

Textile And Engg.Institute,Rajwada Ichalkaranji
Sharad Institute of technology, Polytechnic
TVS CREADIT

Marvel English school

Vivekand college, kolhapur /

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1pwSgDimKLpU_QFJgtdnFvNgzhQApvta8_z-h4u3xUhU/viewanalytics 3/23
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Vivekanad college, kolhapur

Wipro Technologies

Reliable spaces pvt Itd, airoli

Accenture

Infosys Ltd

TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES

Persistent Systems

Aman Kumar Pandey

India Post

Sarojini College of pharmacy, Rajendra Nagar, Kolhapur.

TCS

Own business Shree Ganesh dairy

ADP Pvt. Ltd.

Reliance General insurance company pvt Itd

Wns pvt Itd

Mahindra and Mahindra Financial services Ltd

Junior College

Vivekananda college kolhapur

Vyankatrao junior college ichalkaranji

Bosch Global Software pvt Itd

Anand Avinash Gulgunje

Sankalp Vidyaniketan And Jr college Atigre

D.K.A.S.C. College, Ichalkaranji

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1pwSgDimKLpU_QFJgtdnFvNgzhQApvta8_z-h4u3xUhU/viewanalytics 4/23
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Shri balaji nagari sah pat. Santha

Dr. J. J. Magdum Pharmacy College Jaysingpur
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Contact details of the Institute/ Employer

71 responses

02312658612

6370015813

Alliance hospital

Shirdhon

9890595903

Ambabai catters

Ambabai caters

9657424355

Mathura shiskahn sanstha Ichalkaraniji
7709840764

7385289128

8830267985

7276748003

Vinod Chodavarappu,DXC Technology
9595816655

9975711280

9175506392

+91 230 242 3454

9075130309

9764184340

9370812301

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1pwSgDimKLpU_QFJgtdnFvNgzhQApvta8_z-h4u3xUhU/viewanalytics 6/23
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Chandur ichalakaraniji

7410741146

9766279230

7620822705

9762778687

Raju Pandare 7820842125

7666839810

8766422524

9623782334

No...

Nikam textile industry

+919561783878

dkasc@gmail.com

9561796749

7499083021

7058004009

Na

Career.tcs.com

01146541111

9518313168

02302421300 9421113904

02322253050, 253055

7218811891

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1pwSgDimKLpU_QFJgtdnFvNgzhQApvta8_z-h4u3xUhU/viewanalytics 7/23
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Nandraj pawar (principal) +919890879287

9989272426

5th floor B wing Reliable tech park airoli

DKASC college, ichalkaranji

Infosys Ltd

9790729542

Hinjewadi

87266 05928

Satara division

9049004858

Tcs Mumbai

9960905608

9762611220

Dhairysheel prasad hall, tarabai park, kolhapur

Sunil bhamare

galgale.gokarn2@mahfin.com

9075221819

info@vivekanandcollege.org

9822450628

Anantkumar Ramana

9673578774

9637408038

7972142488
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0230 2423225

7720004393
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Name of the Employee

71 responses

Sourabh manohar gondakar
aYd HeH

Ankush sangmeshwar nakil
PANKAJ SANJAY BARGALE
Vaibhav jambhale

Archana Jadhav

Sonali Rajendra Patil
Mujjamil Momin

Aman Mubarak Mulla
Vaibhav sukhadev kamble
Rupali Sambhaji Chabare
Saloni Rahul balwan
SWAPNIL VINAYAK TIKARE
Miss patil Akshata Anil
Miss.Payal Ramesh Bhosale
Arati Shrinivas Powar
Aishwarya Sutar

Prakash koli

Shakil pathan

Pratiksha Chandrakant Salunkhe

Pournima

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1pwSgDimKLpU_QFJgtdnFvNgzhQApvta8_z-h4u3xUhU/viewanalytics 10/23
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Tahirhusen zare

Chaitanya Babbar Kamble
Igbal sunkad

SWAPNIL SHRIRANG TARAL
Shubham narayan suryavanshi
Imran Dastgir Mulla

Omkar

Shubham Mahadev choudhary
Keshar Raosaheb Shenwade
Komal Ajit shambhushetti
Priyanka Kallappa Mangasule
Pratik Nagarkar

Nikhil Pargonda Ramlinge
Hemant Pundlik Kadam
Viresh pawate

Vinayak Dilip Bedage
Miss.Amruta Bajirao Patil ;Miss.Pournima U.Patil
Ms. Jasmin R Sutar

Shridhar kamble

Shivani Gulab Singh

Snehal Sarjerao patil

Shital Dondiram chavan

Rutuja Bongarde /

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1pwSgDimKLpU_QFJgtdnFvNgzhQApvta8_z-h4u3xUhU/viewanalytics 11/23
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Ashish Atul Mane

Shivam Gadage

Rushikesh Dhotare

Thomas Gunasekaran

Pooja Rani Prusty

Suhas Tippe

Sidhesh Manchekar

Nisha Radheshyam Yadav

Omkar jagannath awale

Shraddha Sanjay Kumbhar

Annanya Ashok Tiwari

Shekhar aparadh

Amaresh Gadagin

Maruti Gaded

Shubham ganthade

Gokarn Galgale

Momin Sana Ataullah

Sayali Nandkumar patil

Shweta Dhanaji Chougule

Suraj Dabade

Anand Avinash gulgunje

Patil Revati Rangrao

HOD, Commerce department
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Vidya kanire

Rutuja Patil

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1pwSgDimKLpU_QFJgtdnFvNgzhQApvta8_z-h4u3xUhU/viewanalytics 13/23



7/7/23, 11:38 AM Employers Feedback Form

Position of the Employee

71 responses

Head

Assistant professor
Assistant professor
Assistant Professor

Hr

Owner

Sr.Computer Operator
Event manager

Principal

RELATIONSHIP OFFICER
Head

Lab technician

Senior Assistant Service Delivery Coordinator
Teacher

L1 Support Analyst
Assistant

Staff Nurse

Telecaller

Photographer
Production incharge

Lab Technician

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1pwSgDimKLpU_QFJgtdnFvNgzhQApvta8_z-h4u3xUhU/viewanalytics 14/23
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HR intern

Store manager
Homeguard

Supervisor

ASSOCIATE

Staff (store incharge)
Floor coordinator
Manager assistant
Cutting master
Assistant teacher
Student

Customer Service Officer
Test Engineer

Assistant System Engineer
Senior Territory manager
Associate Ops

Lecturer

Recovry Executive
teacher

Unix Administrator
Senior software developer
Software Engineer

System Associate /

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1pwSgDimKLpU_QFJgtdnFvNgzhQApvta8_z-h4u3xUhU/viewanalytics 15/23
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Lead engieer

Module Lead

Trainee Engineer

Lead Software Engineer

System Associate

ABPM

Lab assistant

YG

Owner of business

Sr. Member Technical

Sales Manager

Associate ops

BECER

junior college lecturer

Senior engineer

Biling

Teacher

Associate Professor

Clerk

Visiting lecturer

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1pwSgDimKLpU_QFJgtdnFvNgzhQApvta8_z-h4u3xUhU/viewanalytics 16/23
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Degree obtained from college

® BA.
@ B.Com
@ B.Sc.
@ BCA
8. 5%
® VA
® M.Sc.
36.6%

General communication skills

71 responses

71 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Aggree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

Curriculum covered during the course work is helpful for workplace
knowledge

71 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Aggree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1pwSgDimKLpU_QFJgtdnFvNgzhQApvta8_z-h4u3xUhU/viewanalytics

IO copy

IO copy

IO copy

N
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Skill acquired during practical course work is useful to handle workplace |_|:| Copy
equipment

71 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Aggree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

Able to contribute to the goal of the organization I_D Copy

71 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Aggree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

Involves in social activities I_D Copy

71 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Aggree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

N
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Able to take up new challenges I_D Copy

71 responses

@ Strongly Agree

36.6% @ Aggree
@ Neutral
8.5% @ Disagree
‘ @ Strongly Disagree
Innovative thinking |0 copy

71 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Aggree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

Ready to work beyond schedule if required I_D Copy

71 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Aggree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

N
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IO copy

On a scale of 1 to 10 how do you rate your overall satisfaction with
students and the curriculum?

71 responses

30
25 (35.2%)

20 (28.2%)
20

10 (14.1%)
10
3 (4.2%) 3 (4.2%) 4 (5.6%)

2(2.8%) 4 (1.4%) 1 (1.4%) 2 (2.8%)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1pwSgDimKLpU_QFJgtdnFvNgzhQApvta8_z-h4u3xUhU/viewanalytics
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Suggestion if any about the curriculum ( G{WWW SN )

71 responses

No

Nothing

NA

No

No suggestions

Na

Nil

Nothing

3BT /RISURRd fAUFT G Hma. g e,

No one

Activity based teaching

Yes

Suggest to include Python and Data Science in curriculum
No suggestion

NO

Please include some technical or practical skill programs for students
Kahi nhi

Increase more general knowledge during studying.

There are no suggestions.

Best wishes @

Good curriculum

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1pwSgDimKLpU_QFJgtdnFvNgzhQApvta8_z-h4u3xUhU/viewanalytics 21/23
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Good

Best college

All good and she is very active in team.

MORE FOCUS REQUIRED ON DB n practical implementation

None

Add new technical subjects in the course like Python, Android, Node js

Update your syllabus as per industry requirements

No any suggestion.

She is Good

Focus on more practical knowledge to be useful while working in industry
Guest speakers from corporate domain on industry updates

Required project guidence to students & focus on whether there are doing by their own by
applying their knowledge.

No comments

System on chip microprocessor practicle

Helpful syllabus

IT shoud be more practical

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google. Report Abuse - Terms of Service - Privacy Policy,

Google Forms
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“Dissemination of Education for Knowledge, Science & Culture” - Shikshanmaharshi Dr. Bapuji Salunkhe
Shri Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Sanstha, Kolhapur’s

- Dattajirao Kadam Arts, Science and Commerce
College, Ichalkaraniji.

NAAC- “A” Grade
Tal. Hatkanangale, Dist. Kolhapur - 416 115. Office : (0230) 2420 412
Principal : (0230) 2991617 B Email : dkasccollege@gmail.com @& Website : www.dkasc.ac.in

(Permanently Affiliated to Shivaji University, Kolhapur - No. Affi/T-2/5049 dt. 10-07-1999)
Y. Pletol- TR AT HHIG - TagaRit/ow /31 /vdrd, f&.e-4-9%uwg Jr. Index No. J-23.06.001

Founder President Chairman Secretary Principal
Shikshanmaharshi Dr. Bapuji Salunkhe  Hon. Chandrakant Dada Patil  Hon. Prin. Abhaykumar Salunkhe  Hon. Prin. Mrs. Shubhangi Gawade Dr. Anil Patil
D.Lit.  Minister, Higher and Technical Education, MA. M.Sc.,B.Ed. M.Sc., Ph.D.
Gov.of Maharashtra
Outward No. : DKASC / Date:
Analysis of Alumni Feedback
on
Academic Performance and Ambience of the Institution
(2021-22)
Questions & Q.1 Q.2 Q.3 Q.4 Q.5 Q.6 Q.7 Q.8 Q.9
Responses
4
Excellent 19 18 22 8 19 17 13 12 19
Very Good 12 10 8 5 4 7 8 7 5
Good 4 6 5 8 12 6 12 12 10
Average 0 1 0 4 0 5 2 3 1
Poor 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 1 0

A/nalysis: As per the question wise responses of the alumni feedback on academic performan)
and ambience of the institution, 88% alumni gave excellent / very good rating in relation to
their current job / occupation and the courses that they have learnt in the college. About 80%
alumni think that infrastructure and laboratory facilities are excellent/ very good. As per the
record 86% alumni think that the staff is excellent/ very good, while regarding canteen facility
alumni were disappointed. Almost all alumni think that the library and educational resources
like books, internet facility, nondiscrimination along with transparency in admission procedure
etc. are good/ very good / excellent. About 60% alumni think that the office staff is excellent /
@/good. Overall 68% alumni gave excellent/ very good rating to the college. /




Q.1 How do you rate the courses that you have learnt in the college in

relation to your current job / occupation?

B Excellent
H Very Good
1 Good

B Average

W Poor

Q.2 Infrastructure and Laboratory facilities

3%

M Excellent
H Very Good
= Good

W Average

W Poor

Q.3 Faculty

M Excellent
m Very Good
M Good

M Average

W Poor




Q.4 Canteen Facilities

M Excellent
H Very Good
= Good

B Average

W Poor

Q.5 Library

B Excellent
B Very Good
= Good

W Average

m Poor

Q.6 Office Staff

M Excellent
H Very Good
M Good

M Average

W Poor




Q.7 Educational Resources like books, internet facility etc

B Excellent
H Very Good
= Good

B Average

M Poor

Q.8 Nondiscrimination and transparency in admission Procedure

3%

M Excellent
H Very Good
= Good

B Average

M Poor

Q.9 Overall Rating of the College

3%

M Excellent
B Very Good
M Good

M Average

M Poor




